

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**WPS No. 389 of 2024**

Prabhakar Singh **-Versus-** State of Chhattisgarh & others

|                          |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |
|--------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                          |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |
| <b><u>24/01/2024</u></b> | <p>Mr. Raj Bahadur Singh, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Suyashdhar Diwan, Dy. G.A. for the State.</p> <p>Issue notice to the respondents on merits as well as on interim application.</p> <p>Since, the State counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondents No.1 to 3, hence issuance of notice to the respondents No.1 to 3 stands dispensed with.</p> <p>Issue notice to the respondents No. 4 &amp; 5 only on payment of P.F. as per Rules.</p> <p>Let status-quo as it exists today be maintained by both the parties till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b><br/><b>(Arvind Singh Chandel)</b><br/><b>JUDGE</b></p> |

Ved