

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 389 of 2024****PRABHAKAR SINGH *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****CONT/1517/2025****Order Sheet**

18/11/2025	Ms. Tanusha Pathak, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Ashok Kumar Shukla, counsel for the applicant. Mr. S.P. Kale, Addl. A.G. for the State. Mr. Rishikant Mahobia, counsel for the respondent. I.A. No. 05/2025, application for amendment in the writ petition is allowed. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to make necessary amendment in the writ petition within two weeks. List both the cases on 8th January, 2026. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
Arun	