



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 389 of 2024

PRABHAKAR SINGH **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order on Board

08/01/2026	Mr. Ashok Kumar Shukla, Advocate for Petitioner. Mr. Suyashdhar Badgaiya, Govt. Advocate for the State. Mr. Rishikant Mahobia, Advocate for Resp. No. 4 & 5. Learned counsel for petitioner submits that respondents have filed reply and he may be granted further two week's time to file rejoinder to the reply. As prayed for, time is granted. List this case after three weeks. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
pwn	